



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 3,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 73**

June 20, 2019 – Offered by Representative WITKE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 2, line 4: delete “~~the last day of the calendar quarter~~” and substitute
- 3 “the last day of the calendar fiscal quarter”.
- 4 **2.** Page 2, line 5: delete “~~which~~” and substitute “in which”.
- 5 **3.** Page 2, line 6: delete “March” and substitute “August”.
- 6 **4.** Page 2, line 18: delete “tax revenues derived from” and substitute
- 7 “population of”.
- 8 **5.** Page 3, line 3: delete “collected” and substitute “reported”.
- 9 **6.** Page 3, line 7: delete “tax”.
- 10 **7.** Page 3, line 8: delete “revenues derived from” and substitute “population
- 11 of”.

- 1 **8.** Page 3, line 10: delete “collected” and substitute “reported”.
2 **9.** Page 3, line 13: delete “collected” and substitute “reported”.
3 **10.** Page 3, line 14: delete “including interest, penalties,”.
4 **11.** Page 4, line 12: delete “March” and substitute “August”.

5 (END)